
City Council Addendum Agenda

City of Austin

Agenda

301 W. Second Street

Austin, TX

Austin City Hall10:00 AMThursday, August 8, 2019

The City Council may go into a closed session as permitted by the Texas Open Meetings Act, (Chapter 551 

of the Texas Government Code) regarding any item on this agenda.

All of the following items may be acted upon by one motion. No separate discussion or action on any 

of the items is necessary unless desired by a Council Member.

Consent Agenda

Budget

Approve a resolution adopting a maximum proposed property (ad valorem) tax rate of __,__ cents 

per $100 taxable value that the City Council will consider for Fiscal Year 2019-2020; and setting 

the date that the Council will adopt the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 property (ad valorem) tax rate 

(Suggested date and time: September 10, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. Austin City Hall, 301 West Second 

Street, Austin TX). Related to items #146 and #147.

140.

Public Health

Authorize negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 5 to an agreement with The Salvation 

Army, a Georgia Corporation, for one-time funding for expansion of homeless services to 

individuals at the Downtown Shelter and Social Service Center in an amount not to exceed 

$500,000, for a total agreement amount not to exceed $1,745,275.

141.

Authorize negotiation and execution of an agreement with The Salvation Army, a Georgia 

Corporation, for one-time funding for provision of homeless services to individuals and families with 

children at the Rathgeber Center in an amount not to exceed $1,000,000.

142.

Item(s) from Council

Approve a resolution initiating the renaming of the Indiangrass Wildlife Sanctuary to the Louis René 

Barrera Indiangrass Wildlife Sanctuary under City Code Chapter 14-1 (Dedication of or Naming a 

Public Facility or Property).

143.

Sponsors: Council Member Natasha Harper-Madison, Council Member Kathie Tovo, Council Member Leslie 

Pool, Council Member Paige Ellis, and Council Member Ann Kitchen

Approve a resolution related to the prompt improvement of lighting, sanitation, and pedestrian 

mobility safety in the Red River Cultural District.

144.

Sponsors: Council Member Kathie Tovo, Mayor Steve Adler, Council Member Natasha Harper-Madison, 

Council Member Leslie Pool, and Council Member Alison Alter



Item(s) to Set Public Hearing(s)

Set a public hearing to consider an ordinance amending Title 25 and Title 30 of the Land 

Development Code relating to approval deadlines and the administration of land development 

applications as necessary to comply with House Bill 3167 passed in the 86th Texas legislative 

session. (Suggested date August 22, 2019, Austin City Hall, Council Chambers, 301 West Second 

Street, Austin, TX.)

145.

Set public hearings on the proposed property (ad valorem) tax rate for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 

(Suggested dates: August 22, 2019 and August 28, 2019, Austin City Hall, 301 W. Second 

Street, Austin, TX). Related to items #140 and #147.

146.

Set a public hearing to receive public comment on the City of Austin Fiscal Year 2019-2020 

Proposed Budget. (Suggested date: August 22, 2019, Austin City Hall, 301 W. Second Street, 

Austin, TX). Related to items #140 and #146.

147.

 Adjourn

Note: The above item(s) will be considered under its respective category, but follow the last 

number on the Austin, Texas, City Council Agenda for Thursday, August 8, 2019

The City of Austin is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. 

Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.

For assistance, please call 512-974-2210 or TTY users route through 711.


